
Saint Joseph's (5-3, 5-0 NEC) -vs- Hobart (3-2, 3-2 NEC)
4/10/2021 at Geneva, N.Y. (Urick Stadium)

 
 

 
 
Saint Joseph's Goals: Matt Bohmer (3); Levi Anderson (3); Matt Tufano (2); Ryan Doran (1); Zach Cole (1); Liam Hare (1); Evan Campbell
(1); Tucker Brown (1) 
Assists: Evan Campbell (3); Matt Tufano (1); Ryan Doran (1); Matt Bohmer (1); Matt Popeck (1); Adam Ritter (1); Tucker Brown (1) 
 
Hobart Goals: Derrek Madonna (4); Tommy Mott (2); Bobby Baltzer (1); Ryan Archer (1); Bradley Simas (1); Anthony Dattellas (1); Chad
Bach (1); Jack Grooms (1) 
Assists: Derrek Madonna (2); Tommy Mott (1); Ryan Archer (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Urick Stadium
Penalties: Frank Imburgia 1st/03:47; Wylie Sherman 2nd/12:03; Josh Bosher 2nd/02:04; Frank Imburgia 2nd/00:00
Officials: Daniel Miller; Michael Branski; Scott Maloney; Ken DeBolt

Date: 4/10/2021 Score 1 2 3 4 5 Total
Saint Joseph's 2 3 2 5 1 13
Hobart 3 6 2 1 0 12

Shots 1 2 3 4 5 Total
Saint Joseph's 10 7 13 16 4 50
Hobart 13 15 10 6 0 44

Shots On Goal
Saint Joseph's 6 5 7 8 2 28
Hobart 7 8 5 2 0 22

Saves
Saint Joseph's 4 2 3 1 0 10
Hobart 4 2 5 3 1 15

Turnovers
Saint Joseph's 5 4 4 4 0 17
Hobart 6 4 4 5 0 19

Clears 1 2 3 4 5 Total
Saint Joseph's 4-5 3-3 6-6 4-5 0-0 17-19
Hobart 4-6 4-4 6-7 4-6 0-0 18-23

Ground Balls
Saint Joseph's 6 9 4 7 1 27
Hobart 8 10 8 6 0 32

Face Offs
Saint Joseph's 2 5 1 5 1 14
Hobart 4 5 3 2 0 14

Extra Man Opportunities
Saint Joseph's 1 1 1 0 0 1-3
Hobart 0 1 0 0 0 0-1



Saint Joseph's 13

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
A 1 Matt Tufano 2 1 3 7 0 2 0 - -
A 2 Ryan Doran 1 1 2 8 2 1 0 - -
A 4 Matt Bohmer 3 1 4 11 0 1 0 - -
M 8 Levi Anderson 3 0 3 8 1 2 0 - -
D 32 Tyler Makar 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
M 35 Evan Campbell 1 3 4 2 2 1 0 - -
D 45 Patrick Clemens 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 - -
GK 55 Tucker Almany 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 - -
D 57 Logan Blondell 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 - -
M 63 Tucker Brown 1 1 2 4 0 2 0 - -

TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
6 Jack Zullo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
7 Zach Cole 1 0 1 1 6 0 1 14-28 -
13 Austin Strazzulla 0 0 0 3 1 2 0 - -
14 Teo Domic 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 - -
16 Cole Peters 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -
18 Matt Popeck 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 - -
21 Liam Hare 1 0 1 2 3 0 0 - -
37 Sean Voelkel 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 - -
40 Adam Ritter 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 - -
42 Shawn Wolf 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -

44 Josh Bosher 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
50 Andrew Chilson 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -

Totals 13 9 22 50 27 17 7 14-28
1-

00:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
55 Tucker Almany 60:15 12 10 W
6 Jack Zullo 1:13 0 0



Hobart 12

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
A 2 Tommy Mott 2 1 3 9 0 4 0 - -
A 6 Ryan Archer 1 1 2 6 0 1 0 - -
A 8 Derrek Madonna 4 2 6 5 0 1 0 - -
M 21 Bradley Simas 1 0 1 7 0 1 0 - -
M 23 Anthony Dattellas 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 - -
M 27 Chad Bach 1 0 1 2 0 2 0 - -
D 33 Kyle Nalen 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 - -
GK 40 Kevin Holtby 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
D 49 Michael Christiansen 0 0 0 0 4 0 2 - -
D 91 Sam Mueller 0 0 0 0 3 3 3 - -

0 Bobby Baltzer 1 0 1 3 4 0 2 - -

4 Wylie Sherman 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -
1-

00:30

5 Frank Imburgia 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 -
2-

01:30
17 Drew Blanchard 0 0 0 2 6 0 0 13-23 -
18 Brian Mitrow 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 - -
20 Nicky Gullace 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
29 Kyle Driscoll 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 - -
31 Maxwell Horton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
32 Dan Ryan 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
34 Vincent Orlando 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
35 Marcus Trujillo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
45 E. Black-Fernandes 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 - -
51 Adam Shea 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1-5 -
77 Jack Grooms 1 0 1 3 2 0 0 - -
99 Troy Barthelme 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -

Totals 12 4 16 44 32 19 9 14-28
3-

02:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
40 Kevin Holtby 61:28 13 15 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By SJU HOB
1st 14:49 Bobby Baltzer (2) Tommy Mott 0 1
1st 14:04 Levi Anderson (13) Unassisted 1 1
1st 09:09 Jack Grooms (3) Derrek Madonna 1 2
1st 04:31 Derrek Madonna (4) Unassisted 1 3
1st 00:12 Matt Bohmer (19) Matt Popeck 2 3
2nd 12:39 Matt Tufano (7) Tucker Brown 3 3
2nd 11:17 Matt Bohmer (20) Matt Tufano 4 3
2nd 09:02 Derrek Madonna (5) Unassisted 4 4
2nd 07:26 Ryan Archer (9) Unassisted 4 5
2nd 06:34 Tommy Mott (5) Unassisted 4 6
2nd 04:44 Derrek Madonna (6) Unassisted 4 7
2nd 04:01 Chad Bach (4) Ryan Archer 4 8
2nd 03:21 Derrek Madonna (7) Unassisted 4 9
2nd 00:23 Tucker Brown (6) Evan Campbell 5 9
3rd 14:49 Ryan Doran (15) (UP) Evan Campbell 6 9
3rd 13:01 Anthony Dattellas (8) Unassisted 6 10
3rd 09:19 Matt Tufano (8) Evan Campbell 7 10
3rd 02:11 Tommy Mott (6) Unassisted 7 11
4th 14:08 Evan Campbell (3) Unassisted 8 11
4th 13:58 Zach Cole (2) Adam Ritter 9 11
4th 08:53 Levi Anderson (14) Unassisted 10 11
4th 06:57 Bradley Simas (9) Derrek Madonna 10 12
4th 06:45 Liam Hare (1) Matt Bohmer 11 12
4th 04:24 Matt Bohmer (21) Ryan Doran 12 12
5th 02:32 Levi Anderson (15) Unassisted 13 12

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 03:47 HOB Frank Imburgia 00:30 PUSHING
2nd 12:03 HOB Wylie Sherman 00:30 PUSHING
2nd 02:04 SJU Josh Bosher 00:30 PUSHING
2nd 00:00 HOB Frank Imburgia 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS


